REGULAR MEETING

January 27, 2021 at 6:00 pm

255 N Hacienda Street, Clewiston, FL

1) CALL TO ORDER
{a) Roll Call
(b) Pledge of Allegiance

2) APPROVAL OF MEETING AGENDA

(a) Additions, Deletions, and Substitutions of Agenda items
(b) Adoption of Agenda

{c) Approval of Regular Board Meeting Minutes {December 16, 2020)

3) PUBLIC COMMENT

Note: A public comment card must be completed and provided to District Manager or
District Attorney prior tp speaking.

REGULAR AGENDA
ACTION ITEMS (BOARD VOTE REQUIRED)

4) OLD AND NEW BUSINESS

23]

S— et

Discuss and vote on clubhouse roof & pool repairs.
Discuss and vote on diiveway permit forms.

o

c) Discuss and vote on rgck pit for lime rock supply.
d) Discuss and vote on rgplacing two part time position for one full time.
e) Discuss and vote on Lgvy loan payment.




DIS

5} STAFF REPORTS

a) District Manager’s Repg
} District Engineer’s Repg
) District Treasuret’s Rep
) District Attorney’s Repd
) District Club House Rep

D O O o

6) BOARD OF SUPERVISOR’S

7) ADJOURNMENT

ME

Free expression of all points of view is a
wish to do so, each speaker is asked to
Board. An effective approach is to lead y
already expressed your views, you may
expression of all views, meeting rules
Individuals that are disruptive may be re|

CUSSION ITEMS (NO BOARD VOTE REQUIRED)

rt

Drt
rt
brt

REPORT

ETING DECORUN & PUBLIC COMMENT

important democratic value in this community. To allow all persons to speak who may
complete a Public Comment Card and allowed a maximum of 3 minutes to address the
ith your key point or concern and then explain the reasons underlying it. if others have
simply indicate that you agree with the previous speaker. To encourage and respect
prohibit clapping, booing or shouts of approval or disagreement from the audience.
moved from the meeting.

with respect to any matter considered

which the appeal is to be based. The ¢

NOTICE: if a person desire to appeal any decision of the Board of Supervisor of the Central County Water Control District

or she may need to ensure that a verljatim record of the meeting is made, which includes all testimony and evidence upon

at this meeting, the person will need a record of the meeting, and for this purpose he

entral County Water Control District does not provide such a record.




Manager|report December 12, 2020 thru
January 26, 2021

New employee Minirma Santjago for club house.

Placed ad in the newspaper for upcoming years meeting dates.

Updated website with dates and time.

Ordered new play ground awaiting delivery date and installation.

Still remodeling conference room.

Sold a total of 298 permits for last and for this new year we have sold 27 so far sold.
Boom mower Mayoral, Quebrada and all corners of all four way stops.

Filled in the shoulder of Appaloosa thru Perimeter and the corners of the roads.

Road graded — Appaloosa & Palomino, N & S Arboleda and N & S Fronda, S Riverside, Horse
Club & Olivo.

Road rebuilt — Montura Ave —|N & S Trebol, N & S Nogal, N & S Palomino, S Romero, N & S
Sendero, N & S Lindero, N & S|Isora.

Trash pickup thru out Montura
Maintenance done at Clubhouse
Clubhouse painted on outsidejand light fixtures around the outside have been changed.

Maintenance on small pool and big poot is still closed.




H.L. H
¢ CIVIL ENGINER

SENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC.
RING ¢ LAND SURVEYING ¢ CONSTRUCTION

P.O. Box 2137
LaBelle, Florida 33975
Phone: (863) 675-8882
hlb@hlbennett.org

January 12, 2021

Central County Water Control Dj

475 South Cabbage Palm Street
Clewiston, Florida 33440

Re: Engineer's Monthly Report

Members of the Board:
This monthly report cov

GRANT APPLICATION

241 E. Yeomans Avenue
LaBelle, Florida 33935
Fax: (863) 675-1327

strict

ers the period December 10, 2020 to January 12, 2021.

We have not received any notification regarding the award of the grant.

CLUBHOUSE
We are working to clarif]
for discussion at the me

ROADS, PERMITS
| am reviewing utility pe
bid.

C-139 BASIN PERMIT
The permit renewal app

Sincerely,
I

H.L. Bennett, PE, PLS
District Engineer

y the bids for pool repairs. The proposal for roof repairs will be available
oting.

'mits and we will be ready when the county gets their annual paving

ication has been submitted and is being reviewed by the SFWMD.




CENTRAL

COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Activity Report for the Month of December, 2020

Bank Account Activity

First Bank of Clewiston (Ch
Operating Checks
Payroll Checks
Payroll Tax Deposits
Florida Retirement Syste

Total Disbursements

eck #'s 11007-11096)

m

2020 Taxes Assessed, Taxes Collected,

and Taxes Receivable - FY

E 9/30/21

Total Taxes Assessed
Less October Collections|

Less November Collectio
Less December Collectio

2020 Taxes Receivable

126,168.70
70,593.78

19,642.79
4,595.63

220,900.90

1,752,223.00

(149,978.83)
(5650,432.73)

1,051,811.44




CENTRAL
Activity Report

December Collections Bre

COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
for the Month of December, 2020 (continued)

Current Year Taxes
Prior Years' Taxes

Current Year Tax Collectiq

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Cd

Collections Over (Under)

Delinquent Tax Collection

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Cg

Collections Over (Under)

akdown
$ 550,432.73
2,023.99
$ 552,456.72
n Comparison
Collections $ 700,411.56
llections 500,316.31
$ 200,095.25
Comparison
Collections $ 10,418.67
flections 38,876.13
$ (28,457.46)




CENTRA

Current Assets
Petty Cash - Club House
Cash - First Bank - Checking
Cash - Seacoast - Checking

Cash - Seacoast - Money Market

Cash - CenterState - Certificate
Cash - CenterState - Debt Serv,
Accounts Receivable - Miscella
Prepaid Insurance

Inventory
Taxes Receivable - 2020

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Buildings
Equipment
Equipment - Clubhouse
Roads, Canals, and Pumps
Culverts
Land
Land Improvements

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets
Deposits

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

of Deposit
ce
eous

_ COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Balance Sheet
December 31, 2020

ASSETS

3 25.00
1,358,287.48
49,983.30
116,216.26
1,702,071.67
2,257.05

16.70
10,375.37
16,523.98

1,051,811.44

413,634.37
1,764,296.57
78,652.69
9,489,671.35
255,767.58
3,488.18

3,601,245.13

809.00

$ 4,307,568.25

15,606,755.87

809.00

$ 19,915,133.12




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Balance Sheet (continued)
December 31, 2020

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Retirement Contributions Payable $ 2,119.86

Accrued Payroll 17,225.72

Compensated Absences 10,701.98

Deferred Revenue 1,051,811.44
Total Current Liabilities $ 1,081,859.00
Fund Equity

Investment in Fixed Assets 15,606,755.87

Fund Balance - Non-spendable 81,648.22

Fund Balance - Assigned to Debt Service 2,257.00

Fund Balance - Disaster Reserve 250,0600.00

Fund Balance - Equipment Purghases 115,182.00

Fund Balance - Assigned to Operations 581,715.00

Fund Balance 2,195716.03
Total Fund Equity 18,833,274.12
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity $19,915,133.12




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Combined Departments
Statement ¢f Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Mdnth and Three Months Ended December 31, 2020
Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 25% Total Favorable
1213112020 12/31/2020 Budget {Unfavorable)
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $ 550432.73 $ 700,411.56 $ 1,732,093.00 $(1,031,681.44)
Taxes - Prior Years 2,023.99 10,408.67 138,566.00 (128,157.33)
Grant Proceeds - - 200,000.00 (200,000.00)
Interest Income 1,008.68 3,224.27 40,500.00 (37,275.73)
Vending Machine Income - - 2,000.00 (2,000.00)
Reservoir Key Income 7,530.00 13,320.00 18,600.00 (5,280.00)
Miscellanecus Income 3,750.00 13,684.80 15,000.00 (1,315.20)
Total Revenues 564,745.40 741,049.30 2,146,759.00 {(1.405,709.70)
Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions 32,290.43 43,253.15 72,000.00 28,746.85
Assessing Fees - (15,443.28) 8,800.00 24,243.28
Security 408.74 3,933.74 15,000.00 11,066.26
Security - Reservoir 1,600.00 1,600.00 - (1,600.00)
Maintenance of Roads 3,022.11 3,022.11 90,000.00 86,977.89
Rebuilding Dirt Roads 14,835.28 24,164 .57 200,000.00 175,835.43
Reservoir Mantenance - - 3,000.00 3,000.00
Street Signs - - 5,000.00 5,000.00
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - - 42,000.00 42,000.00
Supplies 8,009.26 12,567.51 70,000.00 57,432.49
Other Contract Services 14,801.02 38,225.43 70,000.00 31,774.57
Vending Machine Supplies - - 1,800.00 1,800.00
Accountant 2,000.00 4,000.00 28,000.00 24,000.00
Auditor - 1,000.00 13,500.00 12,500.00
Attorney 13,626.18 13,626.18 96,000.00 82,373.82
Engineer 2,250.00 6,900.00 55,000.00 48,100.00
Employee Training - - 3,000.00 3,000.00
Election - 1,480.44 7,000.00 5,519.56
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles 3,366.55 8,466.98 40,000.00 31,533.02
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles 14,936.08 28,637.90 100,000.00 71,362.10
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - 4,530.67 12,000.00 7,469.33
Insurance - - 57,000.00 57,000.00
Office Expense 272.00 782.13 7,000.00 6,217.87
Legal Advertising 131.32 131.32 3,000.00 2,868.68
Utilities 1,700.66 4,196.69 32,000.00 27,803.31
Culverts - - 50,000.00 50,000.00
Christmas Party - - 4,000.00 4,000.00
Communications 1,219.52 3,212.40 12,000.00 8,787.60
Sanitation 6,162.52 11,843.23 39,000.00 27,156.77
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 111,694.29 244 879.73 764,253.00 519,373.27
Uniforms - 3,308.00 10,000.00 6,692.00
Summer Camp - Other - - 26,000.00 26,000.00
Supervisor Fees 550.00 750.00 3,000.00 2,250.00
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment 18,559.49 35,682.49 10,000.00 (25,682.49)
Capital Qutlay - Clubhouse - - 50,000.00 50,000.00
Capital Outlay - Pumpstation 12 - - 280,000.00 280,000.00
Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - - 200,000.00 200,000.00
Debt Service - John Deere 2,510.01 7,511.68 66,340.00 58,828.32
Debt Service - Loan Principal - - 84,765.00 84,765.00
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges 305.23 934.04 57,203.00 56,268.96
Contingency - Other - - 50,000.00 50,000.00
Total Expenditures 254,250.69 493,197.11 2,737,661.00 2,244 463.89
Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ 310,494.71 $ 247852.19 $ (590,802.00) $ 838,754.19
5



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Government
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Manth and Three Months Ended December 31, 2020
Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 25% Total Favorable
12/3112020 12/31/12020 Budget {Unfavorable)
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $ 550,432.73 $ 700,411.56 $ - $ -
Taxes - Prior Years 2,023.99 10,408.67 - -
Grant Proceeds - - - -
Interest Income 1,008.68 3.224.27 - -
Vending Machine Income - - - -
Reservoir Key Income - - - -
Miscellaneous Income 3,750.00 13,684.80 - -
Total Revenues 557,215.40 727,729.30 - -
Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions 32,290.43 43,253.15 - -
Assessing Fees - (15,443.28) - -
Security 408.74 3,933.74 - -
Security - Reservoir - - - -
Maintenance of Roads - - - -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads - - - -
Reservoir Maintenance - - - -
Street Signs - - - -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - - - -
Supplies 1.440.77 3,513.95 - -
Other Contract Services 5,469.36 14,438.52 - -
Vending Machine Supplies - - - -
Accountant 2,000.00 4,000.00 - -
Auditor - 1,000.00 - -
Attorney 13,626.18 13,626.18 - -
Engineer 2,250.00 6,900.00 - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election - 1,480.44 - -
Fuel - - - .
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles - - - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - - -
Insurance - - - -
Office Expense 272.00 782.13 - -
Legal Advertising 131.32 131.32 - -
Utilities - - - -
Culverts - - - -
Christmas Party - - - -
Communications 603.80 1,760.44 - -
Sanitation 5,640.74 10,799.67 - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 40,480.27 73,675.65 - -
Uniforms - - - -
Summer Camp - Other - - - -
Supervisor Fees 550.00 750.00 - -
Capital Outlay - Generai & Equipment 3,884.49 3,884 .40 - -
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - - - -
Capital Qutlay - Pumpstation 12 - - - -
Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - - - -
Debt Service - John Deere - - . -
Debt Service - Loan Principal - - - -
Debt Service - interest & Fiscal Charges - - - -
Contingency - Other - - - -
Total Expenditures 109,048.10 168,486.40 - .
Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ 448,167.30 $ 559,242.90 $ - $ .




Statement

For the M

Revenues
Taxes - Current Year
Taxes - Prior Years
Grant Proceeds
Interest Income
Vending Machine income
Reservoir Key income
Miscellaneous Income

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions
Assessing Fees

Security

Security - Reservoir
Maintenance of Roads
Rebuilding Dirt Roads
Reservoir Maintenance
Street Signs

Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies
Supplies

Other Contract Services
Vending Machine Supplies
Accountant

Auditor

Attorney

Engineer

Employee Training
Election

Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool
Insurance

Office Expense

Legal Advertising

Utilities

Culverts

Christmas Party
Communications

Sanitation

Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS

Uniforms

Summer Camp - Other

Supervisor Fees

Capital Outiay - General & Equipment
Capital Qutlay - Clubhouse

Capital Qutlay - Pumpstation 12

Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing

Debt Service - John Deere

Debt Service - Loan Principal

Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges
Contingency - Other

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Roads and Water Control
pf Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
nth and Three Months Ended December 31, 2020
Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 25% Total Favorable
12/31/2020 12/31/2020 Budget {Unfavorable}
$ - $ - $ $ -
3,022.11 3,022.11 -
14,835.28 24,164.57 -
4,806.60 4,806.60 -
3,629.28 16,138.62 -
3,366.55 8,466.98 -
13,693.61 27,083.66 -
1,532.88 2,396.80 -
180.00 180.00 -
57,326.26 133,500.67 -
- 3,308.00 .
- 17,123.00 -
2,510.01 7,511.68 -
305.23 934.04 -
105,207.81 248,646.73 .
$ (105,207.81) $ (248,646.73) $ 3 -

Expenditures




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Recreation

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Manth and Three Months Ended December 31, 2020

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 25% Total Favorable
12/31/2020 1213112020 Budget (Unfavorable)

Revenues
Taxes - Current Year 3 - $ . $ - $ -
Taxes - Prior Years - - - -
Grant Proceeds - - - -
Interest Income - - - -
Vending Machine Income - - - -
Reservoir Key Income 7.530.00 13,320.00
Miscellaneaus income - - - -

Total Revenues 7.530.00 13.320.00 - -

Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions - - - -
Assessing Fees - - - -
Security - -
Security - Reservoir 1,600.00 1,600.00 - -
Maintenance of Roads - - - -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads - - - -
Reservoir Maintenance - - - -
Street Signs - - - -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - -
Supplies 1,761.89 4,246.96 - -
Other Contract Services 5,702.38 7.647.28 - -
Vending Machine Supplies - - - -
Accountant - - - -
Auditor - - - -
Attorney - - - -
Engineer - - - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election - - - -
Fuel - -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles 1,242.47 1,554.24 - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - 4,530.67 - -
Insurance - - - -
Office Expense - - - -
Legal Advertising - -
Utilities 167.78 1,799.88 . -
Culverts - - - -
Christmas Party - -
Communications 435.72 1,271.96 - -
Sanitation 521.78 1,043.56 - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 13,887.76 37,694.41 - -
Uniforms - - - -
Summer Camp - Other - - - -
Supervisor Fees - -
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment 14,675.00 14,675.00 - -
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - -

Capital Outlay - Pumpstation 12 - - - -
Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - - - -
Debt Service - John Deere - - - -
Debt Service - Loan Principal - - - -
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges - - - -
Contingency - Other - - - -

Total Expenditures 30,904.78 76,063.98 - .

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $  (32464.78) $__(62,743.98) $ - $ -

14




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Personnel Expenses
THree Months Ended December 31, 2020

General Roads and
Government Water Control Recreation Total
Salaries and Wages $ 48,554.97 3 88,684.59 $ 21,513.38 $ 158,752.94
Overtime Wages 2,998.88 3,254.53 1,026.00 7,279.41
Group Insurance 12,505.57 21,824.05 8,102.67 42,432.29
Workers' Comp. Insurance 2,744.00 6,235.00 3,492.00 12,471.00
Payroll Taxes 3,943.86 7,031.88 1,724.26 12,700.00
Florida Retirement Contributions 2,928.37 6,479.62 1,836.10 11,244.09

3 73,675.65 $  133,500.67 $ 37,694.41 $ 244 879.73




wEnNg KAL. CUOUNIY WATER CONTROLDISIRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
December 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
Payroll Checks
54621 12/03/20 Rooxrc;uez, PEDRO 653.76
54622 12/03/20 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 653.76
54623 12/03/20 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,125.34
54624 12/03/20 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,125.33
54625 12/03/20 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 610.36
54626 12/03/20 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 610.35
54627 12/03/20 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 445.03
54628 12/03/20 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 445.02
54629 12/03/20 RUDID, JEFFREY E 543.75
54630 12/03/20 RUDD, JEFFREY E 622.23
54631 12/03/20 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 625.96
54632 12/03/20 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 625.97
54633 12/03/20 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 644.76
54634 12/03/20 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 621.68
54635 12/03/20 WATSON, III, DELENDIO 515.11
54636 12/03/20 WATSON, I1I, DELENDIO 515.13
54637 12/03/20 BENITEZ, JR,, DANIEL 544.67
54638 12/03/20 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 544.67
54639 12/03/20 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 393.14
54640 12/03/20 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 393.14
54641 12/03/20 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 240.42
54642 12/03/20 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 384.60
54643 12/03/20 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 240.42
54644 12/03/20 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 384.60
54645 12/03/20 DE ARMAS, NOEL 436.51
54646 12/03/20 DE ARMAS, NOEL 272.34
54647 12/03/20 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 1,562.27
54648 12/03/20 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,160.37
54649 12/03/20 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 911.64
54650 12/03/20 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 44842
54651 12/03/20 RUDD, JEFFREY E 338.81
54652 12/03/20 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,469.38
54653 12/03/20 ROSA|GORDIAN, JOSE A 1,612.03
54654 12/03/20 WATSDN, 111, DELENDIO 637.15
54655 12/03/20 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 1,014.55
54656 12/03/20 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 1,163.23
54657 12/03/20 BUSSQTT, HERMINIO 1,125.34
54658 12/03/20 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 596.50
54659 12/03/20 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 1,021.28
54660 12/03/20 RUDD; JEFFREY E 714.39
54661 12/03/20 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,534.75
54662 12/03/20 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 914.23
54663 12/03/20 WATSON, 11, DELENDIO 893.97
54664 12/04/20 BUSSQTT, HERMINIO 4,652.02
54665 12/04/20 BUSSQTT, HERMINIO 3,212.16
54666 12/10/20 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 653.75
54667 12/10/20 BUSSQTT, HERMINIO 1,125.33
54668 12/10/20 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 610.36
54669 12/10/20 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 445.03
54670 12/10/20 RUDD, JEFFREY E 622.23
54671 12/10/20 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 775.53
54672 12/10/20 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 621.68
54673 12/10/20 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO 515.12
54674 12/10/20 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 544.66
54675 12/10/20 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 393.14
54676 12/10/20 SOTO,|JOSE MANUEL 384.59
54677 12/10/20 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 384.59
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VCENERAL CUUNITY WATER CONTROLDISERLUTE

Check List
All Bank Accounts
December 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
54678 12/10/20 DE ARMAS, NOEL 436,51
54679 12/17/20 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRQ 653.76
54680 12/17/20 BUSSDTT, HERMINIO 1,125.34
54681 12/17/20 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 610.36
54682 12/17/20 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 445.02
54683 12/17/20 RUDD, JEFFREY E 497.60
54684 12/17/20 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 947.27
54685 12/17/20 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 621.68
54686 12/17/20 WATSON, III, DELENDIO 515.13
54687 12/17/20 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 544.68
54688 12/17/20 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 493.21
54689 12/17/20 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 384.59
54690 12/17/20 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 384.59
54691 12/17/20 DE ARMAS, NOEL 531.23
54692 12/23/20 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 653.76
54693 12/23/20 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,274.79
54694 12/23/20 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 610.35
54695 12/23/20 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 445.03
54696 12/23/20 RUDD, JEFFREY E 497.59
54697 12/23/20 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 997.14
54698 12/23/20 ROSA|GORDIAN, JOSE A 621.68
54699 12/23/20 WATSDN, 111, DELENDIO 532.40
54700 12/23/20 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 616.79
54701 12/23/20 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 428.88
54702 12/23/20 SOTO; JOSE MANUEL 384.59
54703 12/23/20 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 384.59
54704 12/23/20 DE ARMAS, NOEL 557.73
54705 12/31/20 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 673.76
54706 12/31/20 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,274.79
54707 12/31/20 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 630.36
54708 12/31/20 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 465.02
54709 12/31/20 RUDD; JEFFREY E 517.60
54710 12/31/20 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 703.51
54711 12/31/20 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 641.68
54712 12/31/20 WATSDN, IiI, DELENDIO 580.37
54713 12/31/20 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 666.64
54714 12/31/20 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 759.69
54715 12/31/20 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 260.43
54716 12/31/20 LAFFERTE, SERGIO 260.43
54717 12/31/20 DE ARMAS, NOEL 292.35
54718 12/31/20 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA 1 394.31

Payroll Check Total 70,593.78
Vendor Checks
11007 12/03/20 BOBCAT OF FORT MYERS 1,083.59
11008 12/03/20 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 4,480.38
110609 12/03/20 FLORIDA BLUE 5,397.87
11010 12/03/20 HOME|DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 3,884.49
11011 12/03/20 J.M. TODD, INC, 27.29
11012 12/03/20 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & FUMERO, PA 6,813.09
11013 12/03/20 NEXAI 66.97
11014 12/03/20 N AN CORPORATION 133547
11015 12/03/20 PADGHTT SECURITY, INC, 1,450.00
11016 12/03/20 SUNSTATE CDL 1,500.00
11017 12/03/20 VISION ACE HARDWARE 126,95
11018 12/03/20 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 521.78
11019 12/03/20 LEGEND MOTO LIC 1,242.47
11020 12/03/20 STATE|OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11021 12/03/20 STATE|OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
December 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Check Number Check Date Payge Amount
11022 12/10/20 A M;;fmes ROAD SERVICE & TIRE 386.50
11023 12/10/20 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 2,295.06
11024 12/10/20 BOBCAT OF FORT MYERS 956.50
11025 12/10/20 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
11026 12/10/20 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, INC. 87.60
11027 12/10/20 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, INC. 105.00
11028 12/10/20 DOBHS EQUIPMENT, LLC 77.80
11029 12/10/20 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 1,581.43
11030 12/10/20 NEXAIR 66.97
11031 12/10/20 NISBET ENTERPRISES INC. 2,671.20
11032 12/10/20 RIDGDILL & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 14,835.28
11033 12/10/20 SWEET PARTY RENTAL 994.50
11034 12/10/20 TRAQTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 19.44
11035 12/10/20 ULIN 751.34
11036 12/10/20 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
11037 12/10/20 JUANIMATA 50.00
11038 12/10/20 JUAN|CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
11039 12/10/20 ROLANDO GONZALEZ 50.00
11040 12/10/20 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO JR. 50.00
11041 12/10/20 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11042 12/10/20 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
11043 12/17/20 A MARINES ROAD SERVICE & TIRE 742.00
11044 12/17/20 BOBCAT OF FORT MYERS 351.80
11045 12/17/20 CELIA SANCHEZ 425.00
11046 12/17/20 CENTURYLINK 309.30
11047 12/17/20 CENTURYLINK 375.72
11048 12/17/20 CINTAS CORPORATION 64.90
11049 12/17/20 CRUMB'S WELL DRILLING 211.00
11050 12/17/20 DIRECT TV 119.23
11051 12/17/20 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 724.42
11052 12/17/20 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 2,688.99
11053 12/17/20 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 184.04
11054 12/17/20 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2,250.00
11055 12/17/20 HENDRY REGIONAL CORPORATE HEALTH 120.00
11056 12/17/20 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,815.24
11057 12/17/20 LEGEND MOTO LLC 2,343.79
11058 12/17/20 METLIFE 420.15
11059 12/17/20 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,800.00
11060 12/17/20 STATH OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
11061 12/17/20 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11062 12/17/20 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 5,118.96
11063 12/17/20 SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 250.00
11064 12/22/20 WILLYGOAT LLC 14,675.00
11065 12/23/20 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 2,238.59
11066 12/23/20 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPERS, INC. 131.32
11067 12/23/20 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & FUMERO, PA 6,813.09
11068 12/23/20 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 1,687.57
11069 12/23/20 CELIA|SANCHEZ 300.00
11070 12/23/20 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 1,074.82
11071 12/23/20 VISA 2,041.07
11072 12/23/20 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
11073 12/23/20 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11074 12/23/20 STATE|OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
11075 12/31/20 AT & T MOBILITY 118.79
11076 12/31/20 BOBCAT OF FORT MYERS 272.05
11077 12/31/20 FLORIDA BLUE 9,564.17
11078 12/31/20 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 200.00
11079 12/31/20 GROUR ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 224.70
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wEne g KRL. LUUNIY WATER CONTROL DISIRICE

Check List
All Bank Accounts
December 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Check Number Check Date e Amount
11080 12/31/20 Y TRACTOR COMPANY, INC. 738.57
11081 12/31/20 IFE 328.56
11082 12/31/20 S HYDRAULICS 12.12
11083 12/31/20 INAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 3.86
11084 12/31/20 ETT SECURITY, INC. 1,600.00
11085 12/31/20 Y SANCHEZ 300.00
11086 12/31/20 IFE FINANCIAL 85.83
11087 12/31/20 F 3,102.53
11088 12/31/20 N ACE HARDWARE 3,085.62
11089 12/31/20 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 521.78
11090 12/31/20 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 100.00
11091 12/31/20 BENIJO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
11092 12/31/20 NDO GONZALEZ 50.00
11093 12/31/20 JUAN MATA 50.00
11094 12/31/20 DANIEL £, SANTIAGO, R, 50.00
11095 12/31/20 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
11096 12/31/20 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08

Vendor Check Total 126,168.70
Check List Total 196,762.48
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
December 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
10513 Rebuilding Dirt Roads 9,329.29
12/10/20 11032 RIDGDILL & SON CONSTRUCTION, 14,835.28
INC.
Totals for 10513 14,835.28 24,164.57
10515 Maintenance of Roads 0.00
12/31/20 11088 VISION ACE HARDWARE 3,022.11
Totals for 10515 3,022.11 3,022.11
106530 Supplies 0.00
12/10/20 11023 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 1,167.10
12/10/20 11035 ULINE 90.45
12/23/20 11068 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 756.69
12/23/20 11070 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 315.09
12/23/20 11070 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 41.50
12/31/20 11087 ULINE 674.87
12/31/20 11087 ULINE 1,760.90
Totals for 10530 4,806.60 4,806.60
10556 Other contract services 12,510.34
12/03/20 11013 NEXAIR 66.97
12/10/20 11022 A MARINES ROAD SERVICE & TIRE 386.50
12/10/20 11030 NEXAIR 66.97
12/17/20 11043 A MARINES ROAD SERVICE & TIRE 742,00
12/17/20 11048 CINTAS CORPORATION 23.05
12/17/20 11057 LEGEND MOTO LLC 2,343.79
Totals for 10556 3,629.28 16,139.62
10565 Group Insurance 16,315.26
12/03/20 11009 FLORIDA BLUE 5,190.86
12/03/20 11009 FLORIDA BLUE (5,240.64)
12/17/20 11058 METLIFE 199.95
12/31/20 11077 FLORIDA BLUE 5,190.86
12/31/20 11081 METLIFE 199.95
12/31/20 11081 METLIFE (91.59)
12/31/20 11086 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 59.40
Totals for 10565 5,508.79 21,824.05
10570 Workers Comp. Insurance 6,235.00
Totals for 10570 0.00 6,235.00
10575 Payroll Taxes 3,498.87
12/03/20 94.01 941 DEPOSIT 1,798.58
12/10/20 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 442.62
12/17/20 94.04 941 DEPOSIT 439.61
12/23/20 94.05 941 DEPOSIT 451.06
12/31/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (6,563.63)
12/31/20 94.06 941 DEPOSIT 401.14
12/31/20 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Bntry 6,563.63
Totals for 10575 3,533.01 7,031.88
10578 Retirement Contributions 4,378.32
12/08/20 21.01 FL RETIREMENT 2,101.30
Totals for 10578 2,101.30 6,479.62
10580 Fuel 5,100.43
12/10/20 11023 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 1,127.96
12/23/20 11065 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC, 2,238.59

P
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger

December 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
Totals for 10580 3,366.55 8,466.98
10585 Repairs-Equipment and Vehicles 13,390.05
12/03/20 11007 BOBCAT OF FORT MYERS 1,083.59
12/03/20 11008 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 4,480.38
12/03/20 11014 NEXTRAN CORFORATION 1,335.47
12/03/20 11017 VISION ACE HARDWARE 103.37
12/10/20 11024 BOBCAT OF FORT MYERS 956.50
12/10/20 11028 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 77.80
12/10/20 11034 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 19.44
12/17/20 11044 BOBCAT OF FORT MYERS 351.80
12/17/20 11051 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 724,42
12/17/20 11052 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 2,688.99
12/23/20 11070 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 16.93
12/23/20 11070 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 439.56
12/23/20 11070 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 261.74
12/23/20 11071 VISA 14.99
12/23/20 11071 VISA 48.52
12/31/20 11076 BOBCAT OF FORT MYERS 272.05
12/31/20 11080 KELLY TRACTOR COMPANY, INC. 738.57
12/31/20 11082 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 12.12
12/31/20 11083 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 3.86
12/31/20 11088 VISION ACE HARDWARE 63.51
Totals for 10585 13,693.61 27,083.66
10605 Utilities 758.45
12/10/20 11029 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 220.83
Totals for 10605 220.83 979.28
10610 Utilities-Street Lights 105.47
12/10/20 11029 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 1,312.05
Totals for 10610 1,312.05 1,417.52
10615 Communications 0.00
12/31/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 180.00
Totals for 10615 180.00 180.00
10625 Salaries and Wages 43,100.09
12/31/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 31,303.45
12/31/20 PAYROLL Payroll Journal gntry 14,281.05
Totals for 10625 45,584.50 88,684.59
10628 Overtime Wages 2,655.87
12/31/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 598.66
Totals for 10628 598.66 3,254.53
10630 Uniforms 3,308.00
Totals for 10630 0.00 3,308.00
10810 Capital Qutlay-Equipment 17,123.00
Totals for 10810 0.00 17,123.00
10900 Interest Expense 628.81
12/17/20 11056 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 305.23
Totals for 10900 305.23 934.04
10908 John Deere Financial - Debt Service #1847 5,001.67
12/17/20 11056 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,510.01
g -
Printed by 071 on 01/18/21 at 3:08 PM | NN Page2




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Ledger
December 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020
Beginning Current Perlod End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
Totals for 10908 2,510.01 7,511.68
20340 Reservoir Key Income (5,790.00)
12/18/20 DEPOSIT (7,530.00)
Totals for 20340 (7,530.00) {13,320.00)
20510 Security - Reservoir 0.00
12/31/20 11084 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,600.00
Totals for 20510 1,600.00 1,600.00
20530 Supplies 2,485.07
12/03/20 11017 VISION ACE HARDWARE 23.58
12/10/20 11035 ULINE 539.45
12/23/20 11068 OFFICE DEPOT ¢REDIT PLAN 98.18
12/23/20 11071 VISA 166.22
12/23/20 11071 VISA 321.60
12/23/20 11071 VISA 49.98
12/31/20 11087 ULINE 562.88
Totals for 20530 1,761.89 4,246.96
20556 Other Contract Services 1,944,091
12/10/20 11027 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, 105.00
INC. ’
12/10/20 11031 NISBET ENTERPRISES INC. 2,671.20
12/10/20 11033 SWEET PARTY RENTAL 994.50
12/17/20 11048 CINTAS CORPORATION 26.18
12/17/20 11049 CRUMB'S WELL DRILLING 105.50
12/17/20 11059 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,800.00
Totals for 20556 5,702.38 7,647.29
20565 Group Insurance ) 3,967.66
12/03/20 11009 FLORIDA BLUE 2,561.37
12/17/20 11058 METLIFE 39.99
12/31/20 11077 FLORIDA BLUE 2,024.20
12/31/20 11077 FLORIDA BLUE (537.17)
12/31/20 11081 METLIFE 79.98
12/31/20 11081 METLIFE (39.99)
12/31/20 11086 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 16.53
12/31/20 11086 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL {9.90)
Totals for 20565 4,135.01 8,102.67
20570 Workers Comp. Insurance 3,492.00
Totals for 20570 0.00 3,492.00
20575 Payroll Taxes 1,066.52
12/03/20 94,01 941 DEPOSIT 285.03
12/10/20 94.03 941 DEPQSIT 74.20
12/17/20 94.04 941 DEPOSIT 82.78
12/23/20 94.05 941 DEPOSIT 77.26
12/31/20 94.06 941 DEPOSIT 138.47
Totals for 20575 657.74 1,724.26
20578 Retirement Contributions 1,338.93
12/08/20 21.01 FL RETIREMENT 497.17
Totals for 20578 497.17 1,836.10
20585 Repairs-Equipment and Vehicles 311.77
12/03/20 11019 LEGEND MOTO LLC 1,242.47
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Ledger
December 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020
Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
Totals for 20585 1,242.47 1,554.24
20590 Repairs-Clubhouse and Pool 4,530.67
Totals for 20590 0.00 4,530.67
20605 Utilities 1,632.11
12/10/20 11029 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 123.80
12/10/20 11029 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP (75.25)
12/17/20 11050 DIRECT TV 119.23
Totals for 20605 167.78 1,799.89
20615 Communications 836.24
12/17/20 11047 CENTURYLINK 375.72
12/31/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 60.00
Totals for 20615 435.72 1,271.96
20620 Sanitation 521.78
12/03/20 11018 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 260.89
12/31/20 11089 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 260.89
Totals for 20620 521.78 1,043.56
20625 Salaries and Wages 13,347.54
12/31/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 8,165.84
Totals for 20625 8,165.84 21,513.38
20628 Overtime Wages 594.00
12/31/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 432.00
Totals for 20628 432.00 1,026.00
20810 Capital Outlay~-Equipment 0.00
12/22/20 11064 WILLYGOAT LLC 14,675.00
Totals for 20810 14,675.00 14,675.00
30328 Tax Revenue- 2020 {149,978.83)
12/07/20 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #61874 (287,311.96)
12/21/20 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #61956 (263,120.77)
Totals for 30328 (550,432.73) (700,411.56)
30330 InterestIncome (2,215.59)
12/31/20 FBC INTEREST (278.29)
12/31/20 21.03 INTEREST INCOME (730.39)
Totals for 30330 {1,008.68) (3,224.27)
30333 Delinquent Tax Revenue (8,384.68)
12/07/20 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #61874 (2,023.99)
Totals for 30333 (2,023.99) (10,408.67)
30350 Miscellaneous Income 9,934.80)
12/18/20 CULVERTS (1,800.00)
12/18/20 DIRT (1,500.00)
12/18/20 PERMITS (450.00)
Totals for 30350 (3,750.00) {13,684.80)
30400 Discounts 7,954.53
12/07/20 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #61874 11,491.99
12/21/20 HENDRY CO TAY COLL CK #61956 10,182.80
Totals for 30400 21 674.79 29,629.32
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CENTRAL

COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
December 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
30405 Commissions 3,008.19
12/07/20 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #61874 5,556.88
12/21/20 HENDRY CO TAX COLL CK #61956 5,058.76
Totals for 30405 10,615.64 13,623.83
30410 Assessing Fees {15,443.28)
Totals for 30410 0.00 (15,443.28)
30500 Supervisor fees 200.00
12/10/20 11036 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
12/10/20 11037 JUAN MATA 50.00
12/10/20 11038 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
12/10/20 11039 ROLANDO GONZALEZ 50.00
12/10/20 11040 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO JR. 50.00
12/31/20 11090 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 100.00
12/31/20 11091 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
12/31/20 11092 ROLANDO GONZALEZ 50.00
12/31/20 11093 JUAN MATA 50.00
12/31/20 11094 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, IR. 50.00
Totals for 30500 550.00 750.00
30510 Security 3,525.00
12/17/20 11053 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 184.04
12/31/20 11079 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 224.70
Totals for 30510 408.74 3,933.74
30530 Supplies 2,073.18
12/10/20 11035 ULINE 121.44
12/23/20 11068 OFFICE DEPOT GREDIT PLAN 832.70
12/23/20 11071 VISA 86.24
12/23/20 11071 VISA 29.30
12/23/20 11071 VISA 194.81
12/23/20 11071 VISA 72.40
12/31/20 11087 ULINE 103.88
Totals for 30530 1,440.77 3,513.95
30540 Accountant 2,000.00
12/23/20 11072 BOY MILLER KISIKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
Totals for 30540 2,000.00 4,000.00
30545 Auditor 1,000.00
Totals for 30545 0.00 1,000.00
30550 Attorney 0.00
12/03/20 11012 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & 6,813.09
FUMERQ, PA
12/23/20 11067 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & __ 6813.09
FUMERO, PA
Totals for 30550 13,626.18 13,626.18
30555 Engineer 4,650.00
12/17/20 11054 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2,250.00
Totals for 30555 2,250.00 6,900.00
30556 Other Contract Services 8,969.16
12/03/20 11011 J.M. TODD, INC. 27.29
12/03/20 11015 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,450.00
12/03/20 11016 SUNSTATE CDL 1,500.00
12/10/20 11025 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
December 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
12/10/20 11026 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, 87.60
INC.
12/17/20 11045 CELIA SANCHEZ 425.00
12/17/20 11048 CINTAS CORPORATION 15.67
12/17/20 11049 CRUMB'S WELL DRILLING 105.50
12/17/20 11055 HENDRY REGIONAL CORPORATE 120.00
HEALTH
12/23/20 11069 CELJA SANCHEZ 300.00
12/23/20 11071 VISA 199.90
12/23/20 11071 VISA 659.40
12/31/20 11078 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC 200.00
OPPORTUNITY
12/31/20 11085 HARRY SANCHEZ 300.00
Totals for 30556 5,469.36 14,438.52
30558 Postage and Freight 0.00
12/23/20 11071 VISA 22.00
Totals for 30558 22.00 22.00
30562 Election 1,480.44
Totals for 30562 0.00 1,480.44
30565 Group Insurance 6,352.79
12/03/20 11009 FLORIDA BLUE 2,886.28
12/17/20 11058 METLIFE 180.21
12/31/20 11077 FLORIDA BLUE 2,886.28
12/31/20 11081 METLIFE 180.21
12/31/20 11086 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 19.80
Totals for 30565 6,152.78 12,505.57
30570 Workers Comp. Insurance 2,744.00
Totals for 30570 0.00 2,744.00
30575 Payroll Taxes 1,570.98
12/03/20 94,01 941 DEPOSIT 807.68
12/04/20 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 806.68
12/10/20 94.03 941 DEPQOSIT 174.38
12/17/20 94,04 941 DEPOSIT 191.27
12/23/20 94.05 941 DEPOSIT 210.88
12/31/20 94.06 941 DEPOSIT 181.99
Totals for 30575 2,372.88 3,943.86
30578 Retirement Contributions 1,991.71
12/08/20 21.01 FLRETIREMENT 936.66
Totals for 30578 936.66 2,928.37
30600 Office Expense 510.13
12/17/20 11063 SOUTH FLORIDA WATER 250.00
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
Totals for 30600 250.00 760.13
30602 Legal advertising 0.00
12/23/20 11066 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPERS, INC. 131.32
Totals for 30602 131.32 131.32
30615 Communications 1,156.64
12/17/20 11046 CENTURYLINK 309.30
12/23/20 11071 VISA 175.71
12/31/20 11075 AT & T MOBILITY 118.79
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CENTRAL

COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
December 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
Totals for 30615 603.80 1,760.44
30620 Sanitation 5,158.93
12/03/20 11018 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 260.89
12/17/20 11062 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 5,118.96
12/31/20 11089 WASTE CONNEQTTIONS OF FLORIDA 260.89
Totals for 30620 5,640.74 10,799.67
30625 Salaries and Wages 18,720.40
12/31/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (1,183.38)
12/31/20 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 31,017.95
Totals for 30625 29,834.57 48,554.97
30628 Overtime Wages 1,815.50
12/31/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 1,183.38
Totals for 30628 1,183.38 2,998.88
30800 Capital Outlay - General 0.00
12/03/20 11010 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 3,884.49
Totals for 30800 3,884.49 3,884.49
99999 Suspense 0.00
12/31/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (38,143.66)
12/31/20 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 38,143.66
Totals for 99999 0.00 0.00
Net Profit/(Loss)
Current Period 310494.71

Year-to-Date

247,852.19
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed

All Bank Accounts

Jecember 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020 ﬂm
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular otT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Recreation
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54627 12/03/20
13.25 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 530.00 0.00 530.00 32.86 28.53 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.68 FL RET 15.90
CONTRIB
13.25 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
530.00 445.03
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54628 12/03/20
13.25 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 530.00 0.00 530.00 32.86 28.53 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.69 FLRET 15.90
CONTRIB
13.25 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
) 530.00 445.02
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54650 12/03/20
13.25 39.0000 0.0000 0.0000 516.75 0.00 516.75 32.04 28.79 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.50 FLRET 0.00
CONTRIB
13.25 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
516.75 448.42
139 GUTIERREZ, IESSIE H Checlc# 1271637120
13.25 95.7800 0.0000 0.0000 1,269.09 0.00 1,269.09 78.68 112.66 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.40 FLRET 38.07
CONTRIB
13.25 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,269.09 1,021.28
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54669 12/10/20
13.25 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 530.00 0.00 530.00 32.86 28.53 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.68 FLRET 15.90
CONTRIB
13.25 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
530.00 445.03
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139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54682 12/17/20
13.25 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 530.00 0.00 530.00 32.86 28.53 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.69 FLRET 15.90
CONTRIB
13.25 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 )
530.00 445.02
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54695 12/23/20
13.25 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 530.00 0.00 530.00 32.86 28.53 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.68 FLRET 15.90
CONTRIB
13.25 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
530.00 445.03
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54708 12/31/20
13.25 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 530.00 0.00 530.00 32.86 28.53 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.6% FLRET 15.90
CONTRIB
13.25 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
530.00 465.02
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 54639 12/03/20
11.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 440.00 0.00 440.00 27.28 0.00 FL RET 13.20
CONTRIB
6.38
440.00 393.14
L66 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 54640 12/03/20
11.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 440.00 0.00 440.00 27.28 0.00 FLRET 13.20
CONTRIB
o 6.38
440.00 393.14
.66 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 54675 12/10/20
11.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 440.00 0.00 440.00 27.28 0.00 FLRET 13.20
CONTRIB
6.38
440.00 393.14
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L66 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 54688 12/17/20
1200 40.0000  4.0000  0.0000 480.00 72.00 552.00 34.23 0.00 FL RET 16.56
CONTRIB
8.00
552.00 493.21
L66 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 54701 12/23/20
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 0.00 FL RET 14.40
CONTRIB
6.96
480.00 428.88
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 54714 12/31/20
12.00 40.0000  20.0000 0.0000 480.00 360.00 840.00 52.08 10.85 FL RET 25.20
CONTRIB
12.18 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
840.00 759.69
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA X Check # 54718 12/31/20
11.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 440.00 0.00 440.00 27.28 18.83 FL RET 13.20
CONTRIB
6.38 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
440.00 394.31
Nork Location: Business Location
department: Roads and Water Control
14 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54621 12/03/20
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.78 49.25 FLRET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1141
786.80 653.76
34 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54622 12/03/20
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.78 49.25 FL RET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.41
786.80 653.76

rinted by 071 on 12/30/20 at 10:48 AM

Page3




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroli Journal - Condensed T
All Bank Accounts &)
december 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
34 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54647 12/03/20
19.67  102.0000 0.0000 0.0000 2,006.34 0.00 2,006.34 124.39 290.59 FLRET 0.00
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.09
2,006.34 1,562.27
34 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54656 12/03/20
19.67 75.6200 0.0000 0.0000 1,487.45 0.00 1,487.45 92.22 165.81 FLRET 44.62
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.57
1,487.45 1,163.23
B4 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54666 12/10/20
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.79 49.25 FL RET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.41
786.80 653.75
B4 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54679 12/17/20
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.78 49.25 FLRET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.41
786.80 653.76
34 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54692 12723720
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.78 49,25 FL RET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.41
786.80 653.76
34 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54705 12/31/20
19.67 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 786.80 0.00 786.80 48.78 49.25 FLRET 23.60
CONTRIB
19.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.41 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
786.80 673.76
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138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54625 12/03/20
17.92 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 716.80 0.00 716.80 44.44 30.11 FL RET 21.50
CONTRIB
17.92 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.39 Court Order 0.00
Garnishment
716.80 610.36
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54626 12/03/20
17.92 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 716.80 0.00 716.80 44.45 30.11 FLRET 21.50
CONTRIB
1792 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.39 Court Order 0.00
Garnishment
716.80 610.35
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54649 12/03/20
17.92 59.5000 0.0000 0.0000 1,066.24 0.00 1,066.24 66.10 73.04 FLRET 0.00
CONTRIB
17.92 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.46 Court Order 0.00
Garnishment
1,066.24 911.64
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54658 12/03/20
17.92 39.0300 0.0000 0.0000 699.42 0.00 699.42 43.37 28.42 FLRET 20.98
CONTRIB
17.92 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.15 Court Order 0.00
Garnishment
699.42 596.50
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54668 12/10/20
17.92 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 716.80 0.00 716.80 44.44 30.11 FL RET 21.50
CONTRIB
17.92 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.39 Court Order 0.00
Garnishment
716.80 610.36
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54681 12/17/20
17.92 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 716.80 0.00 716.80 44.44 30.11 FL RET 21.50
CONTRIB
17.92 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.39 Court Order 0.00
Garnishment
716.80 610.36
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138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54694 12/23/20
17.92 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 716.80 0.00 716.80 44.44 30.11 FL RET 21.50
CONTRIB
17.92 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.40 Court Order 0.00
Garnishment
716.80 610.35
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54707 12/31/20
17.92 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 716.80 0.00 716.80 44.44 30.11 FLRET 21.50
CONTRIB
17.92 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.39 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
716.80 630.36
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54629 12/03/20
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.79 44.18 Child 0.00
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.54 FLRET 19.74
CONTRIB
658.00 543.75
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54630 12/03/20
16.45 40.0000 6.5000 0.0000 658.00 160.39 818.39 50.74 62.85 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.87 FL RET 24.55
CONTRIB
818.39 622.23
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54651 12/03/20
16.45 23.2500 0.0000 0.0000 382.46 0.00 382.46 23.71 14.40 Child 0.00
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.54 FL RET 0.00
CONTRIB
382.46 338.81
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54660 12/03/20
16.45 53.3500 0.0000 0.0000 877.61 0.00 877.61 54.42 69.74 Child 0.00
Support
1645 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.73 FLRET 26.33
CONTRIB
877.61 714.39
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143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54670 12/10/20
16.45 40.0000 6.5000 0.0000 658.00 160.39 818.39 50.74 62.85 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.87 FL RET 24.55
CONTRIB
818.39 622.23
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54683 12/17/20
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.79 44.18 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.54 FL. RET 19.74
CONTRIB
658.00 497.60
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54696 12723720
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.80 44.18 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.54 FLRET 19.74
CONTRIB
658.00 497.59
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54709 12/31/20
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 658.00 0.00 658.00 40.79 44.18 Child 46.15
Support
16.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.54 FL RET 19.74
CONTRIR
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
658.00 517.60
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54633 12/03/20
19.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 34.30 Child 0.00
. Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.02 FL RET 22.80
CONTRIB
760.00 644.76
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150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54634 12/03/20
19.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 34.30 Child 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.02 FL RET 22.80
CONTRIB
760.00 621.68
LS50 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54653 12/03/20
19.00 102.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,938.00 0.00 1,938.00 120.16 177.71 Child 0.00
Support
18.00 4.0000 3.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.10 FL RET 0.00
CONTRIB
1,938.00 1,612.03
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54662 12/03/20
19.00 58.2000 0.0000 0.0000 1,105.80 0.00 1,105.80 68.56 73.81 Child 0.00
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.03 FLRET 33.17
CONTRIB
1,105.80 914.23
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54672 12/10/20
19.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 34.30 Child 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.02 FL RET 22.80
CONITRIR
760.00 621.68
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54685 12/17/20
19.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 34.30 Chitd 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.02 FL RET . 22.80
CONTRIB
760.00 621.68
L50 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54698 12/23/20
19.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 34.30 Child 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.02 FLRET 22.80
CONTRIB
760.00 621.68
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L50 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54711 12/31./20
19.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 34.30 Child 23.08
Support
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.02 FL RET 22.80
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
760.00 641.68
163 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO Check # 54635 12/03/20
1545 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 618.00 0.00 618.00 38.32 37.06 FLRET 18.54
CONTRIB
15.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.97
618.00 515.11
163 WATSON, I1I, DELENDIO Check # 54636 12/03/20
15.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 618.00 0.00 618.00 38.31 37.06 FLRET 18.54
CONTRIB
15.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.96
618.00 515.13
163 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO Check # 54654 12/03/20
15.45 48.5000 0.0000 0.0000 749.33 0.00 749.33 46,46 54.86 FL RET 0.00
CONTRIB
15.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.86
74933 637.15
163 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO Check # 54663 12/03/20
15.45 71.5400 0.0000 0.0000 1,105.29 0.00 1,105.29 68.53 93.60 FLRET 33.16
CONTRIB
15.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.03
1,105.29 893.97
163 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO Check # 54673 12/10/20
15.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 618.00 0.00 618.00 38.32 37.06 FLRET 18.54
CONTRIB
15.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.96
618.00 515.12
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163 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO Check # 54686 12/17/20
15.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 618.00 0.00 618.00 38.31 37.06 FLRET 18.54
CONTRIB
15.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.96
618.00 515.13
163 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO Check # 54699 12/23/20
16.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 640.00 0.00 640.00 39.68 39.494 FLRET 19.20
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.28
640.00 532.40
163 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO Check # 54712 12/31/20
16.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 676.00 0.00 676.00 41.92 43.63 FL RET 20.28
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.80 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
676.00 580.37
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54637 12/03/20
16.48 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 659.20 0.00 659.20 40.87 44.32 FL RET 19.78
CONTRIB
16.48 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.56
659.20 544.67
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54638 12/03/20
16.48 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 659.20 0.00 659.20 40.87 44.32 FLRET 19.78
CONTRIB
16.48 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.56
659.20 544.67
L64 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54655 12/03/20
16.48 76.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,252.48 0.00 1,252.48 77.65 142.12 FL RET 0.00
; CONTRIB
16.48 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 i8.16
1,252.48 1,014.55
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164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54674 12/10/20
16.48 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 659.20 0.00 659.20 40.88 44.32 FL RET 19.78
CONTRIB
16.48 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.56
659.20 544.66
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54687 12/17/20
16.48 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 659.20 0.00 659.20 40.87 44.32 FLRET 19.78
CONTRIB
16.48 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.55
659.20 544.68
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54700 12/23/20
17.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 752.00 0.00 752.00 46.62 55.12 FLRET 22.56
CONTRIB
17.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.91
752.00 616.79
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54713 12/31/20
17.48 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 790.40 0.00 7390.40 49.00 59.59 FLRET 23.71
CONTRIB
17.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.46 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
790.40 666.64
167 S0OTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 54641 12/03/20
11.33 24.0000 0.0000 0.0000 271.92 0.00 271.92 16.86 2.53 FL RET 8.16
CONTRIB
3.95
271.92 24042
L67 SQTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 54642 12/03/20
11.33 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 453.20 0.00 453.20 28.09 20.34 FL RET 13.60
CONTRIB
6.57
453.20 384.60
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167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 54676 12/10/20
11.33 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 453.20 0.00 453.20 28.10 20.34 FLRET 13.60
CONTRIB
6.57
453.20 384.59
167 S0TO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 54689 12/17/20
11.33 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 453.20 0.00 453.20 28.10 20.34 FLRET 13.60
CONTRIB
6.57
453.20 384.59
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 54702 12/23/20
11.33 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 453.20 0.00 453.20 28.10 20.34 FL RET 13.60
CONTRIB
6.57
453.20 384.59
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 54715 12/31/20
11.33 24.0000 0.0000 0.0000 271.92 0.00 271.92 16.86 2.53 FL RET 8.16
CONTRIB
3.94 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
271.92 260.43
168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 54643 12/03/20
11.33 24.0000 0.0000 0.0000 271.92 0.00 271.92 16.86 2.53 FLRET 8.16
. CONTRIB
3.95
271.92 240.42
168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 54644 12/03/20
11.33 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 453.20 0.00 453.20 28.09 20.34 FLRET 13.60
CONTRIB
6.57
453.20 384.60
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168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 54677 12/10/20
11.33 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 453.20 0.00 453.20 28.10 20.34 FLRET 13.60
CONTRIB
6.57
453.20 384.59
L68 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 54690 12/17/20
11.33 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 453.20 0.00 453.20 28.10 20.34 FLRET 13.60
CONTRIB
6.57
453.20 384.59
168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 54703 12/23/20
11.33 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 453.20 0.00 453.20 28.10 20.34 FL RET 13.60
CONTRIB
6.57
453.20 384.59
168 LAFFERTE, SERGIO Check # 54716 12/31/20
11.33 24.0000 0.0000 0.0000 271.92 0.00 271.92 16.86 2.53 FLRET 8.16
CONTRIB
3.94 PHONE {20.00)
REIMB.
271.92 260.43
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 54645 12/03/20
13.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 520.00 0.00 520.00 32.24 28.11 FLRET 15.60
CONTRIB
7.54
520.00 436.51
69 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 54646 12/03/20
13.00 24.0000 0.0000 0.0000 312.00 0.00 312.00 19.35 6.42 FLRET 9.36
CONTRIB
453
312.00 272.34
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed N
All Bank Accounts )
Jecember 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DY Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 54678 12/10/20
13.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 520.00 0.00 520.00 32.24 28.11 FLRET 15.60
CONTRIB
7.54
520.00 436.51
L69 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 54691 12/17/20
13.00 40.0000 6.2500 0.0000 520.00 121.88 641.88 39.79 42.30 FLRET 19.26
CONTRIB
9.30
641.88 531.23
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 54704 12/23/20
13.00 40.6000 8.0000 0.0000 520.00 156.00 676.00 41.91 46.27 FLRET 20.28
CONTRIB
9.81
676.00 557.73
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 54717 12/31/20
13.00 24.0000 0.0000 0.0000 312.00 0.00 312.00 19.35 6.42 FLRET 9.36
CONTRIB
4.52 PHONE {20.00)
REIMB.
312.00 292.35
Oﬁu ion
Department: General Government
L00 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54623 12/03/20
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.24 59.80 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,326.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,326.40 0.00 1,326.40 19.23 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
33.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 39.79
CONTRIB
1,326.40 1,125.34
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Jecember 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed

All Bank Accounts

35

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54624 12/03/20
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.24 59.80 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,326.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,326.40 0.00 1,326.40 19.24 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
33.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FLRET 39.79
CONTRIB
1,326.40 1,125.33
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54648 12/03/20
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.23 64.57 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,326.40  164.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,326.40 0.00 1,326.40 19.23 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
33.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
1,326.40 1,160.37
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54657 12/03/20
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.24 59.80 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,326.40 314.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,326.40 0.00 1,326.40 19.23 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
33.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FLRET 39.79
CONTRIB
1,326.40 1,125.34
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54664 12/04/20
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 398.85 1,095.90 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,326.40  (80.0000) 0.0000 0.0000 6,433.04 0.00 6,433.04 93.28 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
33.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 192.99
CONTRIB
6,433.04 4,652.02
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed e
All Bank Accounts m
Jecember 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DY Benefit Regular oT1/0T Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54665 12/04/20
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 254.93 585.13 AFLAC Aft, 0.00
Tax
1,326.40 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 4,111.84 0.00 4,111.84 59.62 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
33.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 DentyVis 0.00
Ded.
4,111.84 3,212.16
L00 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54667 12/10/20
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.24 59.80 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,326.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,326.40 0.00 1,326.40 19.24 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
33.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FLRET 39.79
CONTRIB
1,326.40 1,125.33
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54680 12/17/20
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.24 59.80 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,326.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,326.40 0.00 1,326.40 19.23 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
33.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FLRET 39.79
CONTRIB
1,326.40 1,125.34
L00 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54693 12/23/20
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.16 82.18 AFLAC Aft, 0.00
Tax
1,518.71 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,518.71 0.00 1,518.71 22.02 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
37.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FLRET 45.56
CONTRIB
1,518.71 1,274.79
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed C-
All Bank Accounts n
December 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular orT/DT Total FICA-MED  Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54706 12/31/20
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.16 82.18 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,518.71 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,518.71 0.00 1,5i8.71 22.02 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
37.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 45.56
CONTRIB
1,518.71 1,274.79
144 HERNARNDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54631 12/03/20
19.01 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.40 0.00 760.40 47.15 53.45 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.03 FLRET 22.81
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
760.40 625.96
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54632 12/03/20
19.01 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.40 0.00 760.40 47.14 53.45 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.03 FLRET 22.81
CONTRIB
15.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
760.40 625.97
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCAA Check # 54652 12703720
19.01 94.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,786.94 0.00 1,786.94 110.79 180.86 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.91 FL RET 0.00
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,786.94 1,469.38
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54661 12/03/20
19.01 102.2900 0.0000 0.0000 1,944.53 0.00 1,94453 120.56 202.69 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.19 FL RET 58.34
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,944.53 1,534.75
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed L9
All Bank Accounts 3
Jecember 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED  Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
ta4 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54671 12/10/20
19.01 40.0000 6.7500 0.0000 760.40 192.48 952.88 59.08 75.86 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.82 FLRET 28.59
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
952.88 775.53
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54684 12/17/20
19.01 40.0000  14.5000 0.0000 760.40 41347 1,173.87 72.78 101.58 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.02 FLRET 35.22
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,173.87 947.27
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54697 12/23/20
18.01 40.0000  16.7500 0.0000 760.40 477.63  1,238.03 76.75 109.05 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.95 FLRET 37.14
CONTRIB
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,238.03 997.14
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54710 12/31/20
19.01 40.0000 3.5000 0.0000 760.40 99.80 860.20 53.34 65.07 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.47 FLRET 25.81
COMIRIR
19.01 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
860.20 703.51
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed 5
All Bank Accounts \5
Yecember 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Regular OT/DT  Benefit oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Amount Local Amount Amount Totals
‘ompany Totals
4,502.0600 92.7500 2,214.04 85,798.95 5,319.54 6,415.53 0.00 0.00 2,226.01
1,244.09

Earnings 85,798.95

Net Direct Deposit 69,433.41
Net Check 1,160.37
Net Pay 70,593.78
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§ Nason Yeager

‘ GERSON, HARRIS & FUMERD, BA

ATTORNEYE AT LaW fat. 1RG0
JOHN J. FUMERO OFFICE:
Board Certified State & Federal Governnient (561) 982-7114
& Administrative Practice Lawyer FAX NEMBER:
(561) 982-7116
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
jfumero@nasonyeager.com
MEMORANDUM
TO: Board Supervisors, Central County Water Control District
FROM: John J. Fumero, District Attorney
DATE: January 11, 2021
RE: District Attorney Monthly Report
January 27, 2021
“<
1. Agricultural and Water Quality Issues Montura/Hendry County
2. Culvert Inspections/Permits
A

750 Park of ¢
Telephone: (561) ¢

ommerce Boulevard, Suite 210, Boca Raton, Florida 33487
82-7114 Facsimile: (561) 982-7116  www.nasonyeager.com

PALM BEACH GARDENS e BOCA RATON




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT (CCWCD)

DATE ISSUED:

PERMIT NO:

PERMITTEE/Landowner:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PROPERTY LOCATION:

This is to notify you of the CCWCD's agency action concerning the Permit Application for work
and/or other activities within the CCWCD right-of-way

Based on the information provid
that applicable policies and regul

pd, CCWCD reasonable assurances are been provided demonstrating
ations have been adhered to. Therefore, this CCWCD right-of-way

Permit is in effect for the activities within CCWCD right-of-way as specified in this permit document.
Note that this project, and the aythorized activities herein, are subject to the attached permit

conditions.

Please contact this office if yo

Rebbecca Hernandez
Executive Assistant, CCWCDFL
475 S. Cabbage Palm St.
Clewiston, FL. 33440

My
SOl

i s 2 25 s R o g K
TOISToinanagaliic COWooH 00

1 have any questions concerning this matter

Hendry County

Office: 863-983-5797
Cell: 863-599-2848
Fax: 863-983-9693




CCWCD PERMIT FOR WORK WITHIN DISTRICT RIGHT-OF-WAY CONDITIONS

1. Operation and maintenance

of the

stormwater management systém shall be the responsibility of the Permittee. If and when

necessary the Permittee/Land
replacement.

2. CCWCD reserves the right
monitoring or other informatior
installation and/or operation of

3. The Permittee is responsibl
construction details indicated i

4. Signed and sealed survey W
documents shall be submitted
purpose survey of the property
surveyor registered in the stat
standards set forth by the boa
Administrative Code, pursuant
mapping those easements, ex
commitment.

5. Activities authorized by this
specifications approved by thig
conditions for undertaking that

pwners shall be responsible for making remedial repairs and or

o require remedial measures to be taken by the Permittee if
demonstrates that adverse impacts are resulting from the
the project activities authorized herein.

e for ensuring that all contractors adhere to the project
n this Permit.

ith legal description and plat (if property currently platted). These

to the CCWCD for review and approval. A boundary or specific
or the area within the conveyance must be prepared by a

e of Florida. The survey must meet the minimum technical

rd of professional land surveyors in Chapter 61 g 17-6, Florida

to Section 472.027, Florida Statutes. The survey shall include

ceptions and encumbrances revealed in the title insurance

Permit shall be implemented as set forth in the plans and
5 Permit. Any deviation from the permitted activity and the
activity shall constitute a violation of this Permit.

6. Within 30 days after completion of construction of the permitted activity, the Permittee shall

submit a written statement of ¢
individual authorized by law.

7. This permit does not elimin

ompletion and certification by a professional engineer or other

ate the necessity to obtain any required federal, state, local and

special district authorizations prior to the start of any activity approved by this Permit. This

permit does not convey to the
interest in real property, nor dq
is not owned or controlled by t
specified in the Permit .

8. The Permittee shall hold an
or fiabilities which may arise b
removal, abandonment or use

9. Upon reasonable notice to t

Permittee or create in the Permittee any property right, or any
es it authorize any entrance upon or activities on property which
he Permittee, or convey any rights or privileges other than those

d save the CCWCD harmless from any and all damages, claims,
y reason of the construction, alteration, operation, maintenance,
of any activities authorized by the Permit.

ne permittee, CCWCD authorized staff shall have permission to

enter and inspect any work within or adjacent to CCWCD right-of-way.




Ridgdill & Son, Inc.
P.O. Box 447
Clewiston, FL 33440
863-983-3136

January 13, 2021

Central County Water Control Dig
475 Cabbage Palm Street
Clewiston, FL 33440

Dear CCWCD Board of Directors,

Ridgdill & Son, Inc. will be increas
has increased as well. Ridgdill &
with truck brokers to assist us wi
because the hauling price was co
increased to meet industry stand

$13
We look forward to working with
call.
Sincerely,
Ridgdill & Son, Inc.

Jflorxis Ridgdill
Morris Ridgdill,
President

trict

ing pricing for all materials as of February 1, 2021. Our hauling price
Son has been extremely busy over the last several months and inquired
th your haul last month. We were not able to use these brokers
nsiderably higher than ours. Therefore, our hauling prices have

ards.

50 per/ton — Material & Delivery

you in the future. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to




Clyde Johnson Contracting & Roofing, Inc.
206 Lotus St

Clewiston, FL 33440 US

+1 8638050001
clydejcontracting@gmail.com
www.clydejohnsoncontracting.com

Central County Water Control |
475 Cabbage Paim St.
Clewiston, FL 33440

1027 01/14/2021

SALES REP.
Carlos Rogue

XS0 EATE
AL IV Y

511 Cemmercial
Improvement

Accepted By

Proposal

District

Montura Clubhouse Remodel 1 48,575.00
- Remove existing glass skylight

from ridge of roof.

- Install engineered trusses in area

where skylight removed.

- Install 5/8 plywood over trusses.

- Install new underlayment over

new plywood to meet current FBC.

- Install 26 gauge screw down metal

to match existing roof.

Electrical work :

- Upgrade indoor electrical panel to
New 225 amp.

- Wire and install 20 LED fixtures
and light switches to owners
specifications.

TOTAL

Accepted Date

CLYDE JORNSON

48,575.00

$48,575.00



